In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . .
e e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

e
e
*ACIS37F6*
A08

20/12/2023 #267
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Companynumber [0 [4 [3 [0 [2[8[2]7

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full | jnfo Display Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Michael

Surname Jenkins

Liquidator’s address

Building name/umber | 11 Clifton Moor Business Village

Street | James Nicolson Link

Post town | Clifton Moor

County/Region ‘ York

o[V [0[a [0 [4[X[G

Country |

u ‘ Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Da\"d Adam OOther'quuid_ator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Broadbent another liquidator.

H Liquidator’s address

Building name/number’ 11 Clifton Moor Business Village © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street [James Nicolson Link another liquidator.

Post town Clifton Moor

County/Region | York

we | v[o[3o] [4[x[a

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0

2

23504008



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ofs 12 Tofof2]s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

XM;%

Signature date

e Ml> Tolol2ls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Chrls COX

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@T\Ihere to send

Company name Begbles Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

11 Clifton Moor Business Village

|
|
[ James Nicolson Link
|

Post town

Clifton Moor
’ County/Region YOI’k

™= Ivfofafof [aix]a

Country

’DX

Telephone

01904 479801
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0

23504006



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Info Display Limited
Company Registered Number: 04392827

on the 5 December 2023, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name Anthony Mackinnon
Signed / %
Dated 5 December 2023




Info Display Limited
Company Registered Number: 04392827
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 December 2023

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge: .
Uncharged assets:
Cash in hand of Agent 12,000.00 12,000.00
Book Debts 2,457.00 2,457.00
Cash at Bank 1,008.00 1,008.00
Cash in hand 9,000.00 9,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 24,465.00

y

Signature Date 5 December 2023




Info Display Limited
Company Registered Number: 04392827
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 December 2023

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 24,465.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Claims (Holiday Pay) (Count=5) 5,537.00
5,537.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,928.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 18,928.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
. NIL
18,928.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 18,928.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 18,928.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,928.00

/ ‘%A Date & December 2023

Signature

23504008



Info Display Limited
Company Registered Number: 04392827
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 December 2023

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors(Count=5) 3,735.00
Employee Claims (Redundancy/PILON){Count=5) 90,438.00
Northern Ballet (Management Charges) 60,000.00
Northern Ballet (Inter-company loan) 96,618.00
Landlord 1.00
250,792.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (231,864.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (231,864.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(231,964.00)

Signature % {/A , Date 5 December 2023




4

60000552

24

alnjeubls

00'€S€‘091 Bujjieyol seuu3a G
00819951 VdZ 2S1 'spaa ‘liiH Auenp ‘19alg elli0aD 1S 2 19j/eg uIsyuoN O0OND
00’ g91 6NQ ‘18)seduoq ‘yuomd3 ‘Yo ‘Buoping yinos oz Buuesuibuz meys r 9 S 0042
00'L NZGS €1d ‘WinowA|d ‘09 X0g ‘O'd ‘aliua) buissasold juswAhed ABisu3z 403 0030
00'zel'e Nge LNQ ‘Isiseouo(q ‘ajeplajepn ‘900 A0 [1oUnoY Jajsesunq 40 Al 0042
00'L ¥Yl LHQ ‘weying ‘moy 3duspinold ‘31 weying ‘M ¥deq ojd wod3ja) ysnug 0082
3 ssaippy awieN Aoy

slojipail) Auedwon - g

1282Z6EP0 JoquinN palajsibay Auedwo
pajiwi Aejdsiqg ojuj
d11 (lenua)) souheu] saiqbag



alnjeubig

7

ool Buljjejol sauz Aeuipio L
00001 00'L 001 00'L Kreuipio Vd/. 281 ‘'spaat ‘|IiH Auenp ‘19ess ell198) 1S ¢ P17 19)|eg WIBYUON OONH
dn paijes ealeysiad saleys anjeA
Jwy jeyol dn palied  JO ON |eujwoN adA) ssalppy awleN Aoy

siaployaleys - o

12826SP0 1aquinN pald)sibay Auedwo)
pajiwin Aejdsiq oju)

d11 (lenuagn) souheuy saiqbag




